PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Adrian Arcedera	02/08/2010
Sasanka Laxmi Narasimha Kanuparthi	02/08/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amkor Technology, Inc.			
Street Address:	1900 South Price Road			
City:	Chandler			
State/Country:	ARIZONA			
Postal Code:	85286-6604			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12702505

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (831)655-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8316550880

Email: mjm@gunnisonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gunnison, McKay & Hodgson, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 1900 Garden Road, Suite 220

Address Line 4: Monterey, CALIFORNIA 93940

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: G0128

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Serge J. Hodgson

Total Attachments: 2

source=G0128_assignment#page1.tif source=G0128_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023914 FRAME: 0954 \$40.00 12/02

501088680

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

Adrian Arcedera of 1441 W. Armstrong Way, Chandler, AZ 85286

Sasanka Laxmi Narasimha Kanuparthi of 61 W. Hackberry Dr., Chandler, AZ 85248

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Amkor Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1900 South Price Road, Chandler, AZ 85286-6604, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

HEAT SPREADER PACKAGE AND METHOD

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the abovenamed assignee, its successors and assigns.

Exc	ecuted	this	8th_c	lay of $f \in \mathcal{F}_{\mathcal{A}}$	brang		, 2010.	
					h dn	ifur		
					Adrian Arced	era	7	
					(Full Name)			
State of Ari County of M) pa)						
On	8	Feb	2610	before me	Jackie R. P	orter		
personally								ne or proved to
								scribed to the
					ne/she/they ex			
							ment the per	son(s), or the
entity upon	behalt	ot which	n tne perso	on(s) acted,	executed the i	instrument.		

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

OFFICIAL SEAL
JACKIE A. PORTER
NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA
MARIGOPA COUNTY
SUMMERSHIP EXPIRES AUGUST 87, 2010

1/2

Assignment (continued)

Executed this	08	day of _	Februar] , 20	10.	
			·		Jara	<u> </u>
				Sasanka Lax mi (Full Name)	Narasim	ha Kanuparthi
State of Arizor County of Mar)				
personally app me on the bas within instrumauthorized cap	peared Satisfient and acceptable and acceptable and acceptable and acceptable	asanka Laxmi factory evide knowledge , and that b	ence to be the per d to me that he/sho y his/her/their sign	hi person son(s) whose name e/they executed the	e(s) is(are e same in rument th	n to me or proved to subscribed to the his/her/their ne person(s), or the
		N	OFFICIAL SEAL JACKIE R. PORTE OTARY PUBLIC - ARIZ		hand an	nd official seal.

RECORDED: 02/09/2010